

1
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1035 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL ULTRA SOUND STY.OF KANATAKA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. S. Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith T.P. (C) 858/2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|