

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 981 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RADIOLOGICAL & IMAGING ASSO.& ORS
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1035 of 2013
(With appln(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) NO. 1135 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Punam Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, it is reported that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the process fee and spare copy. The learned counsel seeks time. Granted weeks' time as last chance. Take steps. Issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 31.10.2013.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|