

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 37220-37221/2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dr. Pankaj Singhal		...Petitioner
	Versus	
Union of India		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 3.12.2012, show cause notice returnable for 4.2.2013 was issued to sole respondent on 11.12.2012. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has on 24.1.2013 and 29.1.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counter affidavit has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

Mr. Sudhir Kr. Gupta, Advocate  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

SS