

X

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 137 OF 2013

INDIA RADIOLOGICAL & IMAGING ASSO.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Sanket, Adv.
 Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners will take steps to serve notice on the unserved
Respondent No.2.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Post the matter on 27th January, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER