

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1293/2013

U.O.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SHANKAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 276/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.P. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1293/2013
Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office
report.

T.P.(C) No. 276/2014
The office report indicates that service is complete a
s
against the respondents. They shall be at liberty to file the
Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they
intend to do so.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.13
11:01:53 IST List again on 28.10.2014.
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar