

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 203/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRIA M.P. STATE BRANCH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with T.C. ( C ) No. 137 of 2013.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master