

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1293/2013

U.O.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SHANKAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to
file process fee alongwith spare copy of the transfer
petition within two weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.05.08
16:17:24 IST
Reason: