

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 324/2014

U.O.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV VASANT ZANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 327/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 324/2014

The office report indicates that the certificate of service
of notice has not been received as yet from the concerned High
Court.

A reminder shall be issued.
List again on 19.11.2015.

T.P.(C) No. 327/2014

The office report states that a letter has been received from
the concerned High Court to the effect that the matter which is
sought to be transferred by the medium of this Transfer Petition
Signature Not Verified

has
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

already been disposed of by the High Court on 7.2.20

14.
Date: 2015.08.26
15:24:04 SCT

Therefore, the petition shall be processed for listing before the
Reason:

Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar