

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 692/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 697/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner -
Union of India.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of proceedings in
Writ Petition (Civil) No.1865 of 2015 titled as "Dr. Alok Gupta
& Anr. vs. Union of India & Others" pending before the Madhya
Pradesh Bench at Gwalior.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

