

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 137/2013

INDIA RADIOLOGICAL AND IMAGING ASSOCIATION (IRIA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P (c) No.324/2014, to be listed )  
WITH T.P.(C) No. 324/2014 (XVI-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014  
IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv,  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 324 of 2014

None present for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 2 and 7.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted as prayed.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER