

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 137/2013

INDIA RADIOLOGICAL AND IMAGING ASSOCIATION (IRIA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P (c) No.324/2014, to be listed)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 324/2014 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Nigotia, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Nigotia, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.16

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 324/2014

Respondent no.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 and 4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.7.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar