

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 137/2013

INDIA RADIOLOGICAL AND IMAGING ASSOCIATION (IRIA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P (c) No.324/2014, to be listed)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 324/2014 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Nigotia, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Nigotia, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.20

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 324/2014

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. counsel, Mr Sriharsh N Bundela appearing on behalf of Mr Randhir Kumar Ojha, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit alongwith copy of petition. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the petition to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 within one week after filing of the vakalatnama. Counter affidavit by respondent no.1 be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Respondent no.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.7. However, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.6 submits that they shall be appearing for respondent no.7 as well and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit alongwith copy of petition. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the petition to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.7 within one week after filing of the vakalatnama. Counter affidavit by respondent no.7 be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Contd...

Item no.20

Respondent nos.2 and 4 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 24.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar